Tokyo Sokuteikizai Co.,Ltd.
Code Switch
Catalogue
  hermetically sealed, long life, various opations
 tightly sealed, 2 types of mouting positions
ＤP Ｐ．０２
MR8C Ｐ．０５
Digital Code Switch

Dimensions (mm)
DPN/DPP DPN/DPP with Connector CB DPN/DPP with Connector CS
Part Number Designation
DP P 01 0 20 J 20 Ｒ CB
Switch Model Connector Options
Length of the Shaft
Step Angle
Shape of the Shaft
Starting Position
End Position
Codes
N: Non Waterproof
P: Waterproof
None: No Connector Attached
CB: Vertically Attached
CS: Horizontally Attached
16:  16mm
20:  20mm
H:  13.85°
J:  15°
N:  30°
L:  20°
S:  27.69° R:  Round01: Real Binary
02: Complimentary Binary
03: Real Gray
04: Complimentary Gray
Step Angle Range of the Staring/End Positions
H 13.85° 0 ～ 25
J 15° 0 ～ 23
N 30° 0 ～ 11
L 20° 0 ～ 17
S 27.69° 0 ～ 12
Ultra
Compact Code Switch
MR8C Series
MR8C is an ultra compact rotary code switch with resin enclosure designed especially for – but not
limited to - usage in devices with limited space for switch units inside.
Outline
●  8mm square compact (8.0x8.0 mm)
●  Two different step angles; (22.5°,30)
●  Gold plated contacts
●  Monolithic sealed structure of the terminals to prevent entry of a soldering flux
●  RoHS compliant
●  Dripproofed model available
Features
Specifications
Operating temperature -20℃～ +70℃
-4F～ 158F Keep the body
unfrozen
Storage temperature -40℃～ +70℃
-40F～ 158F
Mechanical
Specification
Rotational
Torque 0.02±0.01N･m
Terminal
Strength
5N (of static load applied to the tip of the
terminal once and in any direction)
Rotation